ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 6, 1975

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, Complainant,))))
v.)) PCB 75-95
STAR UTILITY COMPANY AND MIDWEST UTILITY COMPANY,)))
Respondent.)))
and)
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)
Complainant,))
v •	PCB 75-118
STAR UTILITY COMPANY AND MIDWEST UTILITY COMPANY,)))
Respondents.	,))

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by Mr. Dumelle):

The Joint Motion to Consolidate, filed May 26, 1974, is granted. The joint hearing date of July 30, 1975 is satisfactory if approved by the Hearing Officer.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Christan L. Moffett, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify the above Order was adopted on the day of June, 1975 by a vote of

Christan L. Moffett, Clark
Illinois Pollution Confrol Board